
 
 2023 VANDERBURGH COUNTY 4-H CLUBS      

Armstrong Hi-Lighters 
(4-H Center) 1st Tuesday 
Marva Meeks 812-598-3004  
Email:  Marvacaldemeyer@aol.com 

 
 Centerrific 

(Old North United Methodist Church 
4201 Stringtown Rd., Fellowship Hall)  
2nd Monday 6:00-7:30pm 
Kim Salmon-812-867-3453 

 Email:  kssalmo@twc.com  
 
 German Gems 

(4-H Center – Banquet Hall 6pm) 
2nd Tuesday 
Tera Andrecht – 812-499-1802 
Email:  tandrecht@twc.com   
 

 St. Wendel All-Star Clovers 
(St. Wendel Rectory) 2nd Wednesday 
Amanda Hirsch – 812-431-0483 
Email:  
amanda.hirsch@henderson.kyschools.us   

 
 Happy Hoosiers 

Zoar UCC 
400 Church Rd. Evansville 
4th Thursday 
Amber Smith-812-480-3435 
Email:  amberhappe@gmail.com  

 
 Energetics 

Sacred Heart Church 
 2701 W. Franklin St.  

3rd Tuesday @ month 
Dan Miller - 812-456-6689  
Email:  drmprosec2@gmail.com 
 

 Perry M & M's 
Immanuel United Church of Christ 
5812 Ford Road, Mt. Vernon, IN 
2nd Wednesday   
Rachel Hollis – 812-306-8083 
Email:  rwilson2001@hotmail.com 

 
            Scott Achievers 

(Blue Grass Church 
14240 Petersburg Rd.) – 3rd Monday 
Amy Woodard-812-480-4373 

 Email:  scottachievers@gmail.com  
            http://scottachievers4-hclub.weebly.com 

 
Star 
(4-H Center-Banquet Hall) 
2nd Monday 
Jennifer Deutsch- 812-431-1706 
Email:  jennifer.deutsch@att.net 
 
Green River Greenies 
(Good Shepherd Catholic School 
2301 N Stockwell) 
1st Monday of @ month 
Janet Wagner-812-867-5168 
Email: jewag2ner@gmail.com 
 
Dog Club 
Evansville Obedience Club, 1400 N Cullen 
Ave/Vanderburgh 4-H Center, 201 E 
Boonville New-Harmony Rd 
Beth Moreland - 812-457-5346 
Email:  roblin8693@gmail.com 
 
Horse & Pony Club  
2nd Monday at 7pm 4-H Center  
Desiree Bauer 812-604-8669 
Email: HorsePony4Hclub@gmail.com  
 
Livestock Club   
 3rd Tuesday – December thru July 
KaylaSensmeier,kaylasensmeier@yahoo.com 
or Natalie Keil nkeil1027@gmail.com 
   
Shooting Sports (location & dates vary) 
Chris & Tyler Odom - 812-867-9189  
Email:  odom@wowway.com  or  
twodom68@gmail.com  
 
Tech Club (location TBD)    
Cleveland Huber  
Email: me@clevelandhuber.com  
 
Tractor Club 
Vanderburgh 4-H Center, 201 E Boonville 
New Harmony Rd., Dates TBD 
Nick Deutsch - 812-664-8746 
Email: nicholas.e.deutsch@gmail.com 
 
Junior Leaders 
1st Thursday – 7pm – 4-H Center Bqt Hall 
Megan Hoffherr-812-867-4935 
 Email:  mkron@purdue.edu              

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE 
EXTENSION OFFICE AT           

    812-867-4935 or 
www.extension.purdue.edu/vanderburgh 
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